J 		
	Department of State.	
	CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY	
	OF	
	NICRO SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH, INC.	
	I, PETE T. CENARRUSA, Secretary of State of the State of Idaho, hereby certify that	
	duplicate originals of an Application of NICRO SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH, INC.	
	for a Certificate of Authority to transact business in this State,	
	duly signed and verified pursuant to the provisions of the Idaho Business Corporation Act, have	
	been received in this office and are found to conform to law.	
	ACCORDINGLY and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I issue this Certificate of	
	Authority to MICRO SCIENTIFIC RESEARCE, INC.	
	Authority to a duplicate original of the Application for such Certificate. Dated Authority 4 Authority 4Authority 4Author	
	to transact business in this State under the name <u>NICRO SEIENTIFIC RESEARCE, INC.</u>	
	and attach hereto a duplicate original of the Application	
	for such Certificate	
\equiv	ior such continuate.	
	Dated, 19, 19	
	AT SEAL	
	STOPPERPISE O	
	Solo Cabor Cenercusa	
	SECRETARY OF STATE	
	Corporation Clerk	
a III		

To the Secretary of State	of Idaho .	102 mm					
Pursuant to Section 3	30-1-110, Idaho Code, the undersi	gned Corporation hereby applies for a Certificate hat purpose submits We following statement:					
1. The name of the corpo	rationis <u>Micro Scienti</u>	fic Research, Inc. ⁵⁹					
2. *The name which it shall use in Idaho is Micro Scientific Research, Inc.							
3. It is incorporated under	er the laws of Oregon	······································					
4. The date of its incorpo	oration is 12-22	-1980 and the period of its					
duration is perpet							
-	-	try under the laws of which it is incorporated is					
16511 S. Brad	dley Rd Oregon Ci	ty, OR 97045					
6. The street address of it	s proposed registered office in Ida	hois <u>Hoff Bldg., 802 West</u>					
Bannock, Sui	te 308, Boise, ID 8	33702, and the name of its proposed					
		in the transaction of business in Idaho are: ty for which a Corp. may engage	•				
 Exploration Scientific Medicine, a 	n, Mining Geology, a	nd Mining. ng in Geology Mining, Energy areas.	•				
 Exploration Scientific Medicine, a 	n, Mining Geology, a Research & Consulti and other scientific	nd Mining. ng in Geology Mining, Energy areas.	•				
 Exploration Scientific Medicine, a 8. The names and respense 	n, Mining Geology, a Research & Consulti and other scientific ctive addresses of its directors an	nd Mining. ng in Geology Mining, Energy areas. nd officers are: Address 16511 S. Bradley, Oregon City	· ,				
 2. Exploration 3. Scientific Medicine, a 8. The names and respe Name Duane Babcock 	n, Mining Geology, a Research & Consulti and other scientific ctive addresses of its directors ar Office President	nd Mining. ng in Geology Mining, Energy areas. nd officers are: <u>Address</u> <u>16511 S. Bradley, Oregon C</u> ity <u>537 E. Hawthorne, Spokane,</u> WA	, 97				
2. Exploration 3. Scientific Medicine, a 8. The names and respe Name Duane Babcock Mark Babcock	n, Mining Geology, a Research & Consulti and other scientific ctive addresses of its directors an Office President Vice President	nd Mining. ng in Geology Mining, Energy areas. nd officers are: <u>Address</u> <u>16511 S. Bradley, Oregon C</u> ity <u>537 E. Hawthorne, Spokane,</u> WA 992 r <u>5905 N. Minnesota, Portlan</u> d,	, 97 18 OR				
2. Exploration 3. Scientific Medicine, a 8. The names and respe Name Duane Babcock Mark Babcock Zbigniew Lambo	n, Mining Geology, a Research & Consulti and other scientific ctive addresses of its directors an Office <u>President</u> <u>Vice President</u> Secretary, Treasure r of shares which it has authority	nd Mining. ng in Geology Mining, Energy areas. nd officers are: <u>Address</u> <u>16511 S. Bradley, Oregon C</u> ity <u>537 E. Hawthorne, Spokane,</u> WA 992 r <u>5905 N. Minnesota, Portlan</u> d,	, 97 18 OR				
2. Exploration 3. Scientific Medicine, a 8. The names and respe Name Duane Babcock Mark Babcock Zbigniew Lambo 9. The aggregate numbe	n, Mining Geology, a Research & Consulti and other scientific ctive addresses of its directors an Office <u>President</u> <u>Vice President</u> Secretary, Treasure r of shares which it has authority ar value, is:	nd Mining. ng in Geology Mining, Energy areas. nd officers are: <u>Address</u> <u>16511 S. Bradley, Oregon C</u> ity <u>537 E. Hawthorne, Spokane, WA</u> 992 r <u>5905 N. Minnesota, Portlan</u> d, 97	, 97 18 OR				
2. Exploration 3. Scientific Medicine, a 8. The names and respe Name Duane Babcock Mark Babcock Zbigniew Lambo 9. The aggregate numbe and shares without page	n, Mining Geology, a Research & Consulti and other scientific ctive addresses of its directors an Office <u>President</u> <u>Vice President</u> Secretary, Treasure r of shares which it has authority ar value, is:	nd Mining. ng in Geology Mining, Energy areas. nd officers are: <u>Address</u> <u>16511 S. Bradley, Oregon City</u> <u>537 E. Hawthorne, Spokane, WA</u> 992 r <u>5905 N. Minnesota, Portland</u> , 97 to issue, itemized by classes, par value of shares, Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares	, 97 18 OR				
 Exploration Scientific Medicine, a Scientific Medicine, a 8. The names and respe Name Duane Babcock Mark Babcock Zbigniew Lambo The aggregate numbe and shares without parts Number of Shares 	n, Mining Geology, a Research & Consulti and other scientific ctive addresses of its directors an Office <u>President</u> <u>Vice President</u> Secretary, Treasure r of shares which it has authority ar value, is: <u>Class</u> H	nd Mining. ng in Geology Mining, Energy areas. nd officers are: <u>Address</u> <u>16511 S. Bradley, Oregon City</u> <u>537 E. Hawthorne, Spokane, WA</u> 992 r <u>5905 N. Minnesota, Portland</u> , 97 to issue, itemized by classes, par value of shares, Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares Are Without Par Value	, 97 18 OR				
 Exploration Scientific Medicine, a Scientific Medicine, a 8. The names and respe Name Duane Babcock Mark Babcock Zbigniew Lambo The aggregate numbe and shares without parts Number of Shares 	n, Mining Geology, a Research & Consulti and other scientific ctive addresses of its directors an Office <u>President</u> <u>Vice President</u> Secretary, Treasure r of shares which it has authority ar value, is: <u>Class</u> H	nd Mining. ng in Geology Mining, Energy areas. nd officers are: <u>Address</u> <u>16511 S. Bradley, Oregon City</u> <u>537 E. Hawthorne, Spokane, WA</u> 992 r <u>5905 N. Minnesota, Portland</u> , 97 to issue, itemized by classes, par value of shares, Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares Are Without Par Value	, 97				

٠

.

10. The aggregate number of its issued shares, itemized by classes, par value of shares, and shares without par value, is:

Number of Shares	Class	Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares Are Without Par Value		
2500	Common	No Par Value		

- 11. The corporation accepts and shall comply with the provisions of the Constitution and the laws of the State of Idaho.
- 12. This Application is accompanied by a copy of its articles of incorporation and amendments thereto, duly authenticated by the proper officer of the state or country under the laws of which it is incorporated.

Dated	April 20,		, 19_82	
		Micro	-Scientific	c Research, Inc.
		By	unt	Babcock
				President
		and	Zibignie	w Lambo
	RACTAI)			<u> </u>
STATEOF _	OREGON)		
COUNTY OF	DEEGON MULTNOM	AH)		
			, a nota	ary public, do hereby certify that on
this	<i>(57</i> day of	APRIL	, 19 /	, personally appeared before
те <u>Ди</u>	IQNE BABC	our	, who being by me	e first duly sworn, declared that he
is the <u>Pa</u>	ESIDENT	of <u>Mic</u>	Ro-SCIEN	TIFIC RESEARCH, INC
				·····
-	l the foregoing docume erein contained are tru		DENT	of the corporation and that the

Delane & Mann Notary Public 9/22/84

*Pursuant to section 30-1-108(b)(1), Idaho Code, if the corporation assumes a name other than its true name, this application must be accompanied by a resolution of the Board of Directors to that effect.



Department of Commerce Corporation Division

I, **frank J. Healy**, Corporation Commissioner and Custodian of the Seal of the Corporation Division of the Department of Commerce of the State of Oregon, DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

That I have carefully compared the annexed copy of the Articles of Incorporation of MICRO-SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH, INC.

with the original thereof now on file in my office; that the same is a correct transcript therefrom and of the whole thereof; that there are no amendments to said Articles of Incorporation on file in this office; that this authentication is in due form and by the proper officer; and

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the above corporation is, at the date of this certificate, duly authorized to transact business within this state and is in good standing as a subsisting corporation, having filed all reports and made all payments to this office that are required by the laws of this state.



 In Testimony Tellifereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the seal of the Corporation Division of the Department of Commerce of the State of Oregon this 3rd day of May , 1982.

Frank J. Healy Corporation Commissioner

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILE M. 149461 IN THE OFFICE OF THE CORPORATION COMMISSIONER OF THE STATE OF OREGON DEC 2 2 1980 FRANK J. HEALY CORPORATION COMMISSIONER

The undersigned natural person of the age of eighteen years or more, acting as incorporator under the Oregon Business Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I

The name of this Corporation is Micro-Scientific Research, Inc. and its duration shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE II

The purpose for which the Corporation is organized is:

1. To engage in any lawful activity for which a Corporation may be organized under ORS Chapter 57.

2. Scientific research and consulting work in the fields of medicine, energy and other scientific areas.

ARTICLE III

The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 2,500 shares of no par value common stock of only one class.

ARTICLE IV

The address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is:

16511 So. Bradley Road Oregon City, Oregon 97045

and the name of its initial registered agent is Duane Babcock.

Page 1 - ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ARTICLE V

The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the Corporation is one, and the name and address of the person who is to serve as director until the first annual meeting of shareholders or until his successors are elected and shall qualify is:

> Duane Babcock 16511 So. Bradley Road Oregon City, Oregon 97045

ARTICLE VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Duane Babcock 16511 So. Bradley Road Oregon City, Oregon 97045

ARTICLE VII

The internal affairs of the Corporation shall be governed by the By-Laws of the Corporation, to be adopted at the organizational meeting.

I, the undersigned incorporator, declare under penalties of perjury that I have examined the foregoing and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, correct and complete.

DATED this _//___ day of November, 1980.

m Babrock

Page 2 - ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION